

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIFF, PERUMBAVOOR

Present:- Smt. Alshari A., Munsiff

Saturday, the 19th day of August, 2023/ 28th Sravana, 1945

E.P.No.91/2017 in OS No.08/2014

Decree Holder:-

Sara Sebastian, Aged 51 years,
W/o. Sebastian, Edambadathu House,
Mazhuvannoor Kara, Airapuram Village.

By Adv. T N Arunkumar

Judgment Debtor :-

Latha, Aged 39 years, D/o. Gangadharan,
Thenkunnel House, Kurichilakkodu Kara,
Kodanadu Village.

By Adv. Maitheen M Pareeth

This petition having been finally heard before me on 19/08/2023 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

O R D E R

On going through the commission report, the value of the property is shown as 2 lakhs per cent. The EP amount is Rs. 3,67,000/-. So as to realize the amount 2 cents is to be sold in auction. Decree Holder is directed to file fresh Draft Sale Proclamation of 2 cents to be put in auction. Call on 05-09-2023.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 19th day of August, 2023.

Sd/-
ALSHARI.A,
MUNSIFF

Appendix:

Id/-
Munsiff
(By Order)

// True Copy //

Sd/-
Junior Superintendent

Typed by : jav
Compd.by : Anand

Copy of Order in
EP.91/17 in OS.08/14
Dated: 19/08/2023